1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2018-14
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Joseph M. Maestas
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	AMENDING RESOLUTION 2000-33 ESTABLISHING THE PUBLIC SAFETY
12	COMMITTEE TO PROVIDE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A BICYCLE AND TRAILS
13	ADVISORY BOARD MEMBER TO SERVE ON THE COMMITTEE.
14	
15	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted resolution 2000-33 creating the Public Safety
16	Committee; and
17	WHEREAS, the Bicycle and Trails Advisory Board desires to appoint a member to address
18	traffic concerns relating to pedestrians and the bicycle community.
19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
20	CITY OF SANTA FE THAT:
21	NAME: The committee shall be called the Public Safety Committee.
22	PURPOSE: The Public Safety Committee shall be charges with reviewing programs,
23	initiatives, projects, construction, signage and such other matters regarding the Santa Fe Police and
24	Fire Departments operations as may require public examination prior to Governing Body approval.
25	The Public Safety Committee shall also be charged with making recommendations to the Finance

Committee, Governing Body and such other bodies as may be required to consider public safety
issues.

DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES: The Public Safety Committee shall be responsible for the ten items listed in resolution 1984-56, Article 3, Section 3 (A) including making recommendations to the Governing Body consistent with the purpose provided above.

MEMBERSHIP: The Public Safety Committee shall consist of nine members. The term of each member shall be four years. Members need not be residents of the City of Santa Fe. Membership of the committee shall consist of a chairperson who shall be a member of the governing body, a vice chair who shall be a citizen at large, and seven other at large members, one of which will be a sitting member of the Bicycle and Trails Advisory Committee.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 28th day of February, 2018

JAVIER M. GONZALES, MAYOR

16 ATTEST:

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

da c

19 VOLANDA Y. VISIL, CITY CLERK

20 APPROVED AS TO FORM:

21 Man 22

23 KELL

24

25

KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

M/Legislation/Resolutions 2018/2018-14 PSC BTAC member